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District | : .
525N Erench Dr., liohbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico FORM C-102

Phone: (,sl'is) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 -7 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resoufces o ' Revised August’1, 20117

BI1 S. First St., Artesia, NM 86210

Phone: (:;15) '748-':;';' Fax: ($75) 748-9720 Department Submit one copy : appm:;':;te
istrict I} istri

D o A, N 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION istrict Ofice

B (o) 4GITH Fax: (305) 3346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 8. St. Francis Ds., Sente Fe, NM 87505 Sante Fe, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Pool Code *Poot Name
27470 GETTY; BONE SPRING
’l-’ropcrty Code rFmperty Name FWell Number
PENNZOIL 32 FED #131H
OGRID Ne. ®Operator Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3264’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range] Lot Idn Feet from the North/South linc Feel from the Fast/West line County
D 33 | 20-S |29-E - 390’ NORTH 220’ WEST EDDY
UL or lot no. Scctionf Township Range Lot Idn Fect [rom the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line] County
D 32 | 20-S |29-E - 330’ NORTH 240’ WEST EDDY
YDedicated Acres Pdolnt or Infill '‘Consulldation Code rder No.
el L

No allowablc will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

[}

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hersby ceriify that U wnformatien centained herstn i true end completd
lo the best of my knouledge ond betief, and (hal this orgenisation cilher
luns a working Udterest or uniesed mrineral nteres! in e kmd inchzhng
the propesed boltom hole location or hay o right to drill this well al (hiy
lacalion s suand o @ comiract with en cner of such o minersd or
earking fnierest. o lo @ v poshag ay oa
pooting order Aereigfore entered by the division

M 711212017
tre ! Oate

Cassie Hahn
Printed Nome
chahn@matadorresources.com

YIrI7serrrIrizirrszzy

LA AL A RL AL LR L LA LL R UL R L L LR L RLLLLRLL L LR LARRLLRLELLLLLL AL

E-mal Address

'8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
! hereby cerlify tha! the well location shown on fhis

plal was plotled from field noles of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and lhal the
same is {rue (o the best of my belief.
‘ URFACE LOCATION

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | RLAST PERFORATION POINT| |FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1827 NAD 1927 NAD 1827
X=570524 X=570614 X=575246 X=575796
Y=558846 Y=558848 Y=558844 ’ Y=558784
= LAT.: N 32.5361676 LAT.: N 32.5361669 LAT.; N 32.5361339 LAT.: N 32.5359658
LONG. W 104.1044910 LONG.: W 104,1041989 LONG.: W 104.0831697 LONG.: W 104.0873845
NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983
X=611705 X=611795 X=616427 X=616977
Y=558007 Y=558807 Y=558905 Y=558845
LAT.: N 32.5362862 LAT.: N 32,5362855 LAT.: N 32.5362527 LAT.; N 32.5360846
LONG.: W 104,1048949 LONG.: W 104,1047027 LONG.: W 104.0896731 LONG.: W 104.0878879
| { |
DAUSER OATAUS TOVALLOEER TGP ST EBINS, PENNIOLPE o _PEN ED_ 13 1H_REVZDWG WINZ01h 1 14570 AR
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1625 N. French Dr., tobbg, NM

88240 . .

Phone: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

Disricy [t

811 S. First 8L, Anesia, NM 88210
Phonc: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Distriet JII

1000 Rio Brazos Rood, Aztec, NM B74 10
Phonc: (505) 134-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District [V

1220 S, St. Francis Dr., Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phonc: (305) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

_ State of New Mexicd. o
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit ane copy to appropriate
District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Pool Code ‘Poal Name
“IProperty Code “Property Name “Well Number
PENNZOIL 32 FED #132H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name TEtevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3263’
195 urface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Townshlp Range| - Lotldn Feet from the Nortb/South flnc Feet from the Rast/West line Couaty
E 33 | 20-S |29-E - 2060’ NORTH 348’ WEST EDDY
UL or lot no, Scetion] Township Range] Lot 1dn] Feet from the North/South flne| Feet from the East/West line| County
E 32 | 20-S |29-E - 1870’ NORTH 240’ WEST EDDY
HDLedluled Acres Bdolnt or 1nfill “Coasolidation Code Order No.
i

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

(&
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
! hereby cortify lhal Lw infermation conlained hermn o fna and cenplit
o the besi of ty bnowiedge and taflf, nd that (his organtzation either
ecxs o werking (nderest or vmibassd mineres Gadereal (0 (e fond inctodeg
irs proposed boitam Aois scalion or Aes o ight ta drill Ohis well of (is
Jlacativn pursunnd o a cordvazt uAlA an cuowr of weA & minerad o
werling inleresi, or to a wohatary pochry cgrecmend or a compisory
29| 28 paoling arder Aeretafors entered by the Givision
32133
Q‘QMN HA> 71272017
88 § R ture i Date
o8 § % Cassie Hahn
Printad Name
IS (MM S i isbssy e PO chahn@matadorresources.com
VIl = S50 Y
/ 3 E-mal Adarese
- o o e e | _AZe220020 |
PYO sy 331.6 !
N e L 4 "*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
; 2 oz = 285 676 I hareby cortify that the well location shoun on this
I Y. iy  |plat was plotied from field notas of actual surveys
made by mo or under my supervision, and that the
: samo is {rue lo the best of my belief
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION] FLAST PERFORATION POINT] [FIRST PERFORATION POINT SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1827
X=570528 X=570618 X=575250 X=576029
Y=5573068 Y=557308 =557304 Y=557115
S LAT.NJ325319343 | LAT.: N 32.5319337 1 LAT.: N 32.5318006 LAT.: N 325313760 H
LONG.: W 104.1044879 LONG.. W 104.1041959 LONG.. W 104.0891676 LONG.: W 104.0859667
NAD 1883 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1883
X=611708 X=611798 X=616431 X=617110
Y=557387 Y=557367 Y=557365 Y=557178
LAT.: N 32.5320530 LAT.: N 32.5320524 LAT.. N 32.5320185 LAT. N 32.6314948 _1
LONG.: W 104.10499168 LONG.: W 104.1046998 LONG.: W 104.0836709 LONG.: W 104.087
| | 1
BIUSER BATAUSTOVALL [LCTT) WENNZOIL 32 ELOT L0 VENG €D VO EE T TR 753 10 Wil bt

A
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Summary of Interests*

Working Interest

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

CorhpulSory Pool Interest Total:

40.00%

60.00%
Interest Owner: Description: © Interest:
- IMarathon Qil Corporation Working Interest Owner 60.00%
;-\\\.
: ¢ Matador
Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H & 132H l‘\\,f
*The Summary of Interests was calculated based on a 160 acre unit and is subject to the final surveyed perimeter




MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 * Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5241 « Fax 214.866.4883
spryor@matadorresources.com

Sam Pryor
Senior Staff Landman
May 1, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC
15 East 5th Street Ste 3300
Tulsa, OK 74103

Re: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H Participation Proposal
SHL.: Section 33 - NW4NW4; BHL: Section 32 - NW4NW4
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company Matador Production Company (collectively
“MRC”) propose the drilling of the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H well (the “Well”), located in the N2N2 of
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring
formation. The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,574,417 as
itemized on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) dated March 27, 2017.

The Well will be drilled to a total vertical depth of 9,230” and a total measured depth of 14,436’, producing
a treatable lateral of approximately 4,653 within the Bone Spring formation to be completed with 15 stages.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“OA”) covering 320 acres, being the N2 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico from the surface to the base of the Bone Spring formation (“Contract Area”) pursuant to the
following terms:

e 100/300/300% Non-consent penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing overhead rate

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter along with your geological well
requirements, the AFE, and the OA to the undersigned.

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC will own approximately 0.21000000% working interest in the Well,
subject to title verification.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. §
Submitted by:MATADOR PRODUCTION CO.
Hearing Date: August 31,2017




If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return-a copy of
the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE is
only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Sam Pryor

Enclosure(s)

Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Party hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H.

Party hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in the Contract Area, please contact us to discuss.

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5241 * Fax 214.866.4883

Spr yor@matadorresources.com '

Sam Pryor

Senior Staff Landman
May 1, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Crown Oil Partners V, LP
PO Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Re: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H Participation Proposal
SHL: Section 33 - NW4NW4; BHL: Section 32 - NW4NW4
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Crown Oil Partners V, LP,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company Matador Production Company (collectively
“MRC”) propose the drilling of the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H well (the “Well”), located in the N2N2 of
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring
formation. The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,574,417 as
itemized on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) dated March 27, 2017.

The Well will be drilled to a total vertical depth of 9,230 and a total measured depth of 14,436, producing
a treatable lateral of approximately 4,653 within the Bone Spring formation to be completed with 15 stages.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“OA”) covering 320 acres, being the N2 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico from the surface to the base of the Bone Spring formation (“Contract Area”) pursuant to the
following terms:

e 100/300/300% Non-consent penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing overhead rate

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter along with your geological well
requirements, the AFE, and the OA to the undersigned.

Crown Oil Partners V, LP will own approximately 0.19500000% working interest in the Well, subject to
title verification.




If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion-of the Well, please sign and return a copy of
the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE is
only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Sam Pryor
Enclosure(s)

Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Party hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H.

Party hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H.

1/ We are interested in selling our interest in the Contract Area, please contact us to discuss.

Crown Qil Partners V, LP

By:

Title:

Date:




MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

One Lincoln Centre » 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5241 « Fax 214.866.4883

sp;yor@matadorresources.com

Sam Pryor
Senior Staff Landman
May 1, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Crump Energy Partners II, LLC
PO Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Re: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H Participation Proposal
SHL: Section 33 - NW4NW4; BHL: Section 32 - NW4NW4
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Crump Energy Partners II, LLC,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company Matador Production Company (collectively
“MRC”) propose the drilling of the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H well (the “Well), located in the N2N2 of
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring
formation. The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,574,417 as
itemized on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) dated March 27, 2017.

The Well will be drilled to a total vertical depth of 9,230’ and a total measured depth of 14,436’, producing
a treatable lateral of approximately 4,653’ within the Bone Spring formation to be completed with 15 stages.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“OA”) covering 320 acres, being the N2 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico from the surface to the base of the Bone Spring formation (“Contract Area”) pursuant to the
following terms:

e 100/300/300% Non-consent penalty
o $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing overhead rate

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter along with your geological well
requirements, the AFE, and the OA to the undersigned.

Crump Energy Partners I, LLC will own approximately 0.19500000% working interest in the Well, subject
to title verification.




If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a copy of
the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE is
only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Sam Pryor

Enclosure(s)

Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Party hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H.

Party hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #131H.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in the Contract Area, please contact us to discuss.

Crump Energy Partners I, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY _

" ONE LINCOLN CENTRE + 8400 LBJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1500 « DALLAS, TEXAS 78240
Phone (572) 3718200 » Fax (972) 374-8201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: March 27, 2017 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Pennzoll 32 Fed #131H FELD: Bone S
LOCATION: N/2NR2 Sec. 32, T20S-R28E MOITVD: 14,436' / 9,230°
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy LATERAL LENGTH: 4,663
MRC Wi:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 3rd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill, complete, and equip a horizontal 3rd Bene Spring well with 15 stages.
DRILLING COMPLETION PROGUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS coST8 COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS cosTS
U 1 81,700 § s - L] - ) 87,700
Location, Surveys 8 Damages 1818500 13,000 5.000 58,000 227,500
Driliing 654,200 [y
Cementing & Float Equip 301,000 201,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation v 6,000 - B.000
Mud Logging Y 19450
Mud Clrcutation System AT 37370
Mud & Chemicals  * — Bi&0 20,000 71,800
Mud / Wastewater Disposal T 1EB000 3 156,600
Freight / Transportation T 18000 12,000 g 27,000
Rig Supsrvision / Englneering 92400 57,500 3200 19,500 172,600
Orill Bits — 73000 72,000
Fus! 8 Powsr = 69300 - - 59300
Water T 37,000 450,000 487,000
Orig 8 Completion Overhead B.000 8500 15560
Plugging & Abandonment - -
Directional Briliing, Surveys = 180,000 190,000
Completion Untt, Swab, CTU < 40,000 12,000 52,000
Perforating, Wirelins, Slickliine - 97,000 < B7.000
High Pressure Pump Truck - 42,000 10,600 - 52,500
Stimutation g 1,710,000 T.710,000
Stimulation Flowhack & Disp 5 180,500 2,500 185,000
Insyrance 74,943 LRI
Labor 87,500 6,000 5,000 s 102,500
Rental - Surface Equipment 40,050 103,058 7,000 3,500 130,005
Rental - Downhole Equipment 37,000 26,000 65,000
Rental - Living Quarters 3510 28,510 1000 1,300 72,440
Contingency 102,008 260,013 7,620 8,270 383,142
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2142822 3,080,138 48,020 60,570 8,359,049
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS cOSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS cosTs
‘Burface Casing ] 35450 % [} l [ ] KX
Intermediats Casing 435,518 aS55
Driliing Liner B340 88,450
Production Casing A 234,778
Production Liner - .
Tubing - 40,075 ~30,018
Wolthead 41,000 40,000 81,000
Packers, Liner Hangers 6,000 25,200 5 3200
Tanks s 5 125,000 2D,000
Production Vessets 5 70,000 75,000 25,000
Fiow Lines s 46,000 - 46000
Artificial LIR Equipment - 45,000 45,000
Compressor - T - - .
Instaftation Costs - 30,000 B850 88,500
Surface Pumps < B.000 - B.000
Non-controllatle Surface - - 45,000 40,000
Non-contreflable Downholo - - -
Downhotle Pumps - - -
[ & Moter - €5,500_ 74,000 79,500
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - - -
Intsrconnecting Facilty Fiping - - -
Gathsring / Butk Uines - 30,000 30,000
Valves, Dumps, Controflers - - -
Tank / Facllity Contalnment - S0.600_ 30,000
Flaro Stack < 20,000 20,000
Electrical / Grounding 30,000 7.000 57,000
Communications { SCADA - 3 -
Inspumsntation / Safaty 70,000 25,000 35000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 448,193 75,200 361,578 385,500 1,214,468
TOTAL COSTS > 2,691,018 9,108,338 397,588 430470 6,574,417
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY: N
Drilling Englneer: Patrick Waish Team Lead - WTX/NM
Completions Englneer: Matt Bed 4G
Production Engineer:  Rakesh Patel
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engt VP - Drilling
DEL BWR 56
Executive VP, Lega! Exec Dir - Exploration VP - Production
CA NUF TWG
President
NVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Nams: Working Interest (%): Tax (D:
Signed by: Date:
[ ]
Tite: Approval: Yes No (markons)
~L AFL ~L
e, g, e RGARY

AFE - Version 3




'MRC Delaware Resources, LLC - o

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway  Suite 1500 * Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5241  Fax 214.866.4883

Spr yor@matadonesources.com

Sam Pryor
Senior Staff Landman
May 1, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC
15 East 5th Street Ste 3300
Tulsa, OK 74103

Re: Pennzoil 32 Fed #132H Participation Proposal
SHL: Section 33- SW4NW4; Section 32- BHL: SW4NW4
Section 33, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company Matador Production Company (collectively
“MRC”) propose the drilling of the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H well (the “Well”), located in the S2N2 of
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring
formation. The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,574,417 as
itemized on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) dated March 27, 2017.

The Well will be drilled to a total vertical depth of 9,230’ and a total measured depth of 14,435’ producing
a treatable lateral of approximately 4,649’ within the Bone Spring formation to be completed with 15 stages.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“OA”) covering 320 acres, being the N2 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico from the surface to the base of the Bone Spring formation (“Contract Area”) pursuant to the
following terms:

e 100/300/300% Non-consent penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing overhead rate

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter along with your geological well
requirements, the AFE, and the OA to the undersigned.

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC will own approximately 0.21000000% working interest in the Well,
subject to title verification.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by:MATADOR PRODUCTION CO.
Hearing Date: August 31,2017




If your election is to participate in-the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a copy of
the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE is
only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Sam Pryor

Enclosure(s)

Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Party hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H.

Party hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in the Contract Area, please contact us to discuss.

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5241 « Fax 214.866.4883

sp[yor@matadorresources.com

Sam Pryor
Senior Staff Landman
May 1, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Crown OQil Partners V, LP
PO Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Re: Pennzoil 32 Fed #132H Participation Proposal
SHL: Section 33- SW4NW4; Section 32- BHL: SW4NW4
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Crown Oil Partners V, LP,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company Matador Production Company (collectively
“MRC”) propose the drilling of the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H well (the “Well”), located in the S2N2 of
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring
formation. The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,574,417 as
itemized on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) dated March 27, 2017.

The Well will be drilled to a total vertical depth of 9,230° and a total measured depth of 14,435°, producing
a treatable lateral of approximately 4,649 within the Bone Spring formation to be completed with 15 stages.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“OA”) covering 320 acres, being the N2 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico from the surface to the base of the Bone Spring formation (“Contract Area”) pursuant to the
following terms:

e 100/300/300% Non-consent penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing overhead rate

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter along with your geological well
requirements, the AFE, and the OA to the undersigned.

Crown Oil Partners V, LP will own approximately 0.19500000% working interest in the Well, subject to
title verification.




If'your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return-a copy of
the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE is
only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Sam Pryor

Enclosure(s)

Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Party hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H.

Party hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in the Contract Area, please contact us to discuss.

Crown Oil Partners V, LP

By:

Title:

Date:




MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway  Suite 1500 ¢ Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5241 « Fax 214.866.4883

Spr yor@matadorresources.com

Sam Pryor

Senior Staff Landman
May 1, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Crump Energy Partners II, LLC
PO Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Re: Pennzoil 32 Fed #132H Participation Proposal
SHL: Section 33- SW4ANW4; Section 32- BHL: SW4NW4
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Crump Energy Partners II, LLC,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company Matador Production Company (collectively
“MRC?”) propose the drilling of the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H well (the “Well”), located in the S2N2 of
Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring
formation. The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,574,417 as
itemized on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) dated March 27, 2017.

The Well will be drilled to a total vertical depth 0f 9,230’ and a total measured depth of 14,435’, producing
a treatable lateral of approximately 4,649’ within the Bone Spring formation to be completed with 15 stages.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“OA”) covering 320 acres, being the N2 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico from the surface to the base of the Bone Spring formation (“Contract Area”) pursuant to the
following terms:

e 100/300/300% Non-consent penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing overhead rate

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter along with your geological well
requirements, the AF E, and the OA to the undersigned.

Crump Energy Partners II, LLC will own approximately 0.19500000% working interest in the Well,
subject to title verification.




If your election is to participate-in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a copy of
the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE is
only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Sam Pryor

Enclosure(s)

Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Party hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H.

Party hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed
AFE associated with the Pennzoil 32 Federal #132H.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in the Contract Area, please contact us to discuss.

Crump Energy Partners I, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY N
ONE LINCOUN CENTRE + 6400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 « DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (572} 371-8200 + Pax (572) 3745201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: March 27, 2017 - T AFENO:
WELL NAME: Pennzoil 32 Fed #132H FIELD: Bane
LOCATION: S/2N72 Sec. 32, T20S-R28E MD/TVD: 14,435' /9,230°
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy LATERAL LENGTH: 4,649
MRC Wk
GECLOGIC TARGET: 3rd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill, complete, and equip 8 horizontal 3rd Bone Spring well with 15 stages.
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand 7 Cegal T Rogutatory K3 §1,700 8 ] - ] - ] B1.700
Location, Surveys & Damages 181,500 13,000 B.000 58,000 227,500
Drilling 684200 E54200_
Cementing & Flogt Equip 357,000 — 201,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation - 6,000 T 6,000
Mud Loggtng N 10,450
Mud Circulation System 37370 37310
Mud & Chemicais K180 20,000 71500
Mud / Wastewater Disposel T - 155,000
Freight / Transportation 18000 12,000 - 27,000
Rig Supervision / Engincering TN 57,500 3,200 15,500 172,600
Orin Eits 00 72,000
Fus! & Power —_&,300 P 3 69,300
Watsr I 45,000 497,000
Drig & Compistion Overhoad 9,000 6.500 15,500
Plugging & Abandonment - -
Directionst Driling, Survoys 150,000 190,000
Compietion Unit, Swab, CTU g 35,000 12,000 I
Perfarating, Wiretina, Slickline T B7.000 o 67,000
High Pressure Pump Truck - 42,000 10,500 - 52.500
Stimuiation . 1,710,000 1,710,000
Stimulation Fiowhack & Disp - 160,500 4,500 1
Insurance N 24049
Labor o700 5,000 6,000 < 102,500
Rentat - Burtace Equipment 40,050 103,055 1,000 3,800 148,005
Rental - Downhole Equipment 37,000 28,000 65,000
Renta) - Living Quarters B50 25,570 1,000 300 72,440
Contingency 10268 260,013 2,620 8,210 355,142
JOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,142,622 2,080,138 48,020 0,670 8,283,849
DRILUNG COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS €OSTs COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Ty 3 35450 § [} [ ] 3 35.450
trtermediste Casing BFT 3815
Orilling Liner — 6840 85450
Production Casing 734,718 294,778
Production Liner - :
Tubing - — 40078 0,015
Weilhead 37,000 20,000 81,000
Packors, Liner Hangars B,000 25,200 - 33,200
Tanks 5 - 120000 120,000
Production Vessets - 40,000 45000 BI600_
Flow Lines 35,000 - 28000
Rod string - - -
Artificial LIt Equipment — 45,000 45,000
Instalistion Costa - 30,000 58500 8,500
Surface Pumps 5 5,000 5 8,000
Non-controitable Surface 5 ~ 40,000 40,000
Non-controllsdls Downhole - - -
Downhole Pumps - - -
Measuremant & Moter Installstion - 65,600 13,000 79.500_
@as Conditioning / Dehydration - - -
Interconnecting Facliity Piping . - - -
Gathering / Bulk Lines - 30,000 30,000
Velves, Dumps, Controllers - - -
Tank / Pacility Containment - 36000 S0.000
Flare Stack - 20,000 ~20,600_
Etectrical / Grounding 30,000 7000 §7,000
Communications / SCADA - - -
Instrumentation / Safety 10,000 25,000 35,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 448,183 28,200 351,578 389,500 1,214,468
TOTAL COSTS » 2,891,015 3,108,338 397,885 480,470 8,574.417
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY: PEY

Driliing Engineer:  Patrick Watsh Team Lead - WNUNM
Compietions Engineer. Mt Bol

Production Engineer: Rekesh Patot

MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:

Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engl VP - Driding
DEL BMR BG
Exeautive VP, Loga! Exec Dir - Exploration VP - Production
D — NCF TWG
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Woarking (nterest (%): Tax (D:
Signed by: Date:
Titte: Approval: Yes No  (mark one)
ArS AFE L

AFE - Version 3




. H.Jor-dén .I.. Késsﬂér -

From: v Sam Pryof <Spryor@matadorresodrces.comS '

Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 7:43 AM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO)

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO); Gorman, Jessica (MRO)

Subject: Re: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Thanks, Matt. I am out of the office but available by cell if you need to discuss.
214-435-5918
Sam

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 22, 2017, at 8:00 AM, Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com> wrote:

*EXTERNAL EMAIL**
Sam,

Sorry for the delayed response. Our Subsurface team has been swamped with 2018 budget work and
other projects. I'll try and get final decision this week so that you can avoid having to go to hearing.

Regards,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathicr Oil Corporation

Land — Permian

Ph# 713.296.3408 / Cell# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Sam Pryor [mailto:spryor@matadorresources.com]

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 11:09 AM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO) <matthewstate@marathonoil.com>; Gorman, Jessica (MRO)
<jgormanl@marathonoil.com>

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Matt,

I wanted to follow up on the proposed terms for our Pennzoil 32 term assignment. The force pool
hearing is scheduled for next week and | would like to be able to come to terms this week and
potentially close prior to the hearing next week. Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks,
Sam
From: Sam Pryor - S
: : ORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Sent: Wednesday, August 09, 2017 12:53 PM BEF 1L CONSERVAT!

1 Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by:MATADOR PRODUCT ION CO.
Hearing Date: August 31,2017




-To: 'Brown, Matthew D. (MRO)' : L L

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO); Gorman Je55|ca (MRO)
Subject: RE: [External] RE Pennzoit 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H Eddy NM

Matt,

Below is a Wl breakdown per our title opinion. It is my understanding that Marathon has acquired each
of the below interests. Please let me know if Marathon has not acquired some or all of these interests.
The WI % is based on a 320 acre contractual unit.

Net Acres wi
Leased
67.2000 0.21000000 Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC (WI)
62.4000 0.19500000 Crown Oil Partners V, LP (WI)
62.4000 0.19500000 Crump Energy Partners I, LLC (W)

Let me know if you have any questions.

Sam

From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [matlto mbrown3@marathononl com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 02, 2017 11:59 AM

To: Sam Pryor

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO); Gorman, Jessica (MRO)

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Sam,

| apologize in advance if | have already asked this question. However, what is the background on the
60/40% Wi split? Our records show that we own 160 net acres. However, | seem to recall that a JV
Agreement defined contractual interests as 60/40%. Thanks in advance for any background you can

provide.
Regards,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathon Oil Corporation

Land - Permian

Ph# 713.296.3408 / Cell# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Sam Pryor [mailto:spryor@matadorresources.com]

Sent: Monday, July 31, 2017 12:28 PM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO) <matthewstate@marathonoil.com>; Chris Carleton
<ccarleton@matadorresources.com>

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Matt,




I apologize for the delay. Please find below proposed terms for the term assignment.

‘Term: 2 Years

L ]

e Acres: ™~ 192 NMA

e Bonus: $6,000 / NMA ($1,152,000.00)
e NRI:All

e Depths: All

[ 4

CDC: 180 Days
Let me know if you have any questions. |

Sam

From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [mailto:mbrown3@marathonoil.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2017 6:25 PM

To: Sam Pryor

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO); Chris Carleton

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Sam,

Can you submit a proposal containing the key terms (i.e. Term, Bonus, NRI to deliver, etc.) so
that we can review with the asset team? The proposal can be a simple bullet point list. Of
course any proposal submitted would be non-binding until execution of a final Agreement. Let
me know if this path forward works for Matador.

From: Sam Pryor <spryor@matadorresources.com>

Date: July 25, 2017 at 17:37:34 CDT

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>

Cc: Tate, Matthew S. (MRO) <matthewstate@marathonoil.com>, Chris Carleton
<ccarleton@matadorresources.com>

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Matt,

It was nice to put a face to a name. We do plan to pursue a term assignment route for the
Pennzoil 32 prospect. My A&D attorneys are pretty swamped at the moment and I think it would
be more timely for both of us if we could come to an understanding on terms and tailor an

agreement to fit the terms.

I recall that you may be handing item off to another. Who would you prefer me to discuss terms
with? Alternatively, I can prepare an e-mail with proposed terms to get the gears started.

3




Let me know what works best for your group. . e

Sam

From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [ mailto:mbrown3@marathonoil.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2017 4:44 PM

To: Sam Pryor

Cc: Chris Carleton; Tate, Matthew s. (MRO)

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Sam,

It was good to meet you face-to-face in Santa Fe last week. I wanted to follow up with you on
Matador’s proposed Pennzoil Unit and Well Proposals. Is Matador still considering making a
Term Assignment proposal for Marathon’s interest in the Pennzoil Unit? Thanks in advance for

the update.

Regards,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathcn Oil Corperation

Land — Permian

Ph# 713.296.3408 / Celi# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Sam Pryor [mailto:spryor@matadorresources.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 6:25 PM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>

Cc: Chris Carleton <ccarleton@matadorresources com>; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO)
<matthewstate@marathonoil.com>

Subjeet: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Thanks, Matt. I look forward to the call.




From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [mailto:mbrown3@marathonoil.com] -
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 6:23 PM

. To: Sam Pryor

Cc: Chris Carleton; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO)

Subject: Re: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Sam,

Sorry I missed your call. Iam traveling to Midland today but will call you tomorrow afternoon
to discuss our options with respect to the Pennzoil proposals.

Matt Brown
mbrown3(@marathonoil.com
(281) 468-8833

From: Sam Pryor <spryor@matadorresources.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 4:20:16 PM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO)

Cec: Chris Carleton; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO); Cassie Hahn; Neal, Lane E. (MRO)
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Matt,

I left a voicemail for you and wanted to respond to your note as well. We are open to either of
these deal structures as a concept and would ask that you give me a call discuss in more detail at
your convenience. If you prefer, I can put some additional thoughts together via e-mail later this

week. -




From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [mailto: mbrown3@marathononl com]
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 7:48 AM

. To: Sam-Pryor - = - o
Cc: Chris Carleton; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO), Cassne Hahn Neal Lane E (MRO)
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Thank you for the update Sam. Certainly executing a mutually agreeable acreage trade is our
preference. However, in the event we are unable to execute an acreage trade would Matador be
interested acquiring all or a portion of Marathon s interest via a Farmout or Term

Assignment? Please advise.

Regards,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathon Oil Corporation

Land — Permian

Ph# 713.296.3408 / Cell# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Sam Pryor [mailto:spryor@matadorresources.com]

Sent: Sunday, July 09, 2017 11:29 AM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>

Cec: Chris Carleton <ccarleton@matadorresources.com>; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO)
<matthewstate@marathonoil.com>; Cassie Hahn <CHahn@matadorresources.com>
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Matt,

We had an issue arise on my asset area’s rig schedule last week. This asset area is running thin
on desirable back up locations and we are being asked to bring the Pennzoil 32 prospect forward
for a potential October spud date. If possible, let’s push these trade discussions forward next
week and see what we have to work with.

Please note that [ will have to file for force pooling by the end of next week to get a hearing date
scheduled that could allow enough time for the OCD to turn around an order prior to spud. We
prefer to execute on a trade or come to another arrangement and appreciate your help on bringing

it forward.
6




_Please let me know when you are ready to discuss or if you have any questions.

Sam

From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [ mailto:mbrown3@marathonoil.com]
. Sent: Friday, July 07, 2017 1:58 PM
To: Sam Pryor
Cc: Chris Carleton; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO); Cassie Hahn
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Thanks Sam.

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathon Qif Corporation

Land — Permian

Phi# 713.296.3408 / Cell# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Sam Pryor [mailto:spryor@matadorresources.com]

Sent: Friday, July 07,2017 9:13 AM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>

Cec: Chris Carleton <ccarleton@matadorresources.com>; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO)
<matthewstate@marathonoil.com>; Cassie Hahn <CHahn@matadorresources.com>
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Matt,

I have put in a request to our Land Admin group for confirmation but our GIS map is showing
that Matador owns 5.21 NMA in the N/2 NE/4 of Sec. 30 — 23S-28E, Eddy County.

Thanks,




From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [ mailto:mbrown3@marathonoil.com]
Sent: Friday, July 07, 2017 7:14 AM '
To: Sam Pryor '

N Cc: Chris Carleton; Tate, Matthew S. (MRO)

‘Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Sam,

Reference is made to the email below. Can you confirm Matador’s ownership in the tract
described in the email?

Thanks,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathon Oil Corporation

Land - Permian

Phi#t 713.296.3408 / Cellit 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Brown, Matthcw D. (MRO)

Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2017 3:11 PM

To: 'Sam Pryor' <spryor@matadorresources.com>

Ce: Chris Carleton <ccarleton@matadorresources.com>; Matthew S. Tate (MRO)
MATTHEWSTATE@MARATHONOIL.COM)
<MATTHEWSTATE@MARATHONOIL.COM>

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Sam,

I am still in the process of trying to put together an accurate map of Matador’s acreage so I can
review potential acreage trades. Based on an initial version of a Matador acreage map it appears
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Matador owns interest in the N/2 NE/4 of Sec. 30 — 23S-28E, Eddy County. Can you verify
whether or not Matador owns any interest in this 80 acre tract?

Thanks,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathon Oil Corporation

Land — Permian

Phi# 713.296.3408 / Cell# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Sam Pryor [mailto:spryor@matadorresources.com]

Sent: Friday, June 23, 2017 11:26 AM

To: Gorman, Jessica (MRO) <jgorman]@marathonoil.com>

Cec: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>; Chris Carleton
<ccarleton@matadorresources.com>

Subject: [External] RE: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM

Beware of links/attachments.

Jessica,

Chris Carleton informed me that you have had difficulties contacting me. I am in receipt of your
voicemail from Tuesday and your e-mail from Wednesday. I apologize for the delayed response
as I have been in the field.

Matador may file for a force pooling hearing in the near future but my recent discussion with
Matt Brown indicated that Marathon is preparing to propose an acreage trade to Matador. I
wanted to allow a reasonable amount of time for a mutually agreeable trade to develop before

pushing forward with a hearing.




- -With regards td the proposed OA, we have not revised the. exhibits to-the Pennzoil 32-OA due to
the anticipation of an acreage trade. I am happy to revise the Exhibit “A” to reflect Marathon’s
Ainterest in this proposed contract area and will provide to you next week. .. __ ..

[ anticipate that you are fo'llo.wing your internal process as it related to non-op well proposals but
please let me know if Marathon now desires to participate in these Pennzoil 32 wells as opposed
to trading out. '

Best regards,

Sam

Sam Pryor

Senior Staff Landman

Matador Resources Company.
One Lincoln Centre

5400 LBJ Freeway

Suite 1500

Dallas, Texas 75240

Phone: 972-371-5241
Fax: 972-371-5201
Cell: 214-435-5918

spryor@matadorresources.com
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From: Gorman, Jessica (MRO) [mailto:jgormani@marathonoil.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 8:59 AM

To: Sam Pryor

Subject: Pennzoil 32 Fed #131H, 132H and 201H, Eddy NM
Importance: High

Morning Sam,

Does Matador plan to file a pooling or non-standard spacing unit application for the subject
wells? Since Marathon has acquired Nadel and Gussman, Crown and Crump’s working interest
in the Permian could you provide at your convenience a revised Exhibit A and signature pages
reflecting Marathon Oil Permian LLC as a working interest owner.

Also, the AFE proposals are showing 3 listed wells for Nadel and Gussman’s working interest
but I did not locate anything for Crown or Crump’s working interest which is indicated in the
Proposed JOA. So I was hoping to see if you have any documents or a DOTO showing the
breakdown of the WI’s?

I appreciate your help on all the my question and I look forward to hear from you.

Respectfully,

Jessica Gorman
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-Land Technician— Permian - - .~ . ..
Telephone: 713:296-3024. .. . . ... . . ...
5555 San Felipe St.

Houston, Texas 77056

[x]

This transmission is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you may not disclose, print, copy or
disseminate this information. If you have received this in error, please reply and notify the sender (only) and delete the message.
Unauthorized interception of this e-mail is a violation of federal criminal law. This communication does not reflect an intention by the
sender or the sender’s client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in
this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the requirements for a writing, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a
contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform
Electronic Transactions Act or any other statute governing electronic transactions.
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- STATE OF NEW MEXICO -
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 15794

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND _
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 15795
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTAFE ; >
Jordan L. Kessler, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production
Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced
Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

ol

~ \ Jordan L. Kessler

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of August, 2017 by Jordan L.

Kessler
» ““mmm;,q o, .- .
..‘_\«,\m A, %9%%
§ 'YARY =:_ v Notary Public
y ‘é‘omrmssgn Expgres '

. bua ‘.g

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 8
Submitted by:MATADOR PRODUCT ION CO.
Hearing Date: August 31, 2017




HOLLA N D &H ARTU, a Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
JLKessler@hollandhart.com

August 11, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Pennzoil 32 Fed No. 131H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on August 31,2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the
Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later

date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Cassie Hahn, at (972) 371-5440 or
chan@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

\/'\

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart ue

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax(505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno SaltLake City Santa Fe Washington,D.C. &




Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
JiKessler@hollandhart.com

HO L LA N D & H ARTU, a Jordan L. Kessler

August 11, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Pennzoil 32 Fed No. 132H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on August 31, 2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the
Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Cassie Hahn, at (972) 371-5440 or

chan@matadorresources.com.
Sincerely,
7€V o{ .-
Jordan

L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart ue

Phone (505) 988-4421 Fax[505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Maliling Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Saltlake City Santa Fe Washington,D.C. &




HOLLAND&HART. G

Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
JLKessler@hollandhart.com

August 11, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Pennzoil 32 Fed No. 131H Well

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to notice of this
application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on August 31,
2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to Testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the

hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Cassie Hahn, at (972) 371-5440 or

chan@matadorresources.com.
Sincerely, /g d/
v .

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland & Hart ue

Phone(505) 988-4421 Fax[505} 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne JacksonHole LasVegas Reno SaltLakeCity SantaFe Washington,D.C. &
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Jordan L. Kessler
Associate

Phone (505) 9884421
Fax (505) 983-6043
JLKessler@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND & HART. G

August 11,2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Pennzoil 32 Fed No. 132H Well

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to notice of this

application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on August 31,
2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Cassie Hahn, at (972) 371-5440 or
chan@matadorresources.com.
Sincerely,
~ LI

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart ur
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Malling Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado‘Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne JacksonHole LasVegas Reno Saltlake City SantaFe Washington,DC. O
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Pennzoil Fed No. 131H, 132H, 201H — Pooled Party- Case No. 15794, Case No.
15795, Case No. 15796 -

Marathon Oil Corporation
Attn: Matt Brown

5555 San Felipe St.
Houston, TX 77056




U.S. Postal Service”

CERTIFIED MAIL® RE(‘ElPT

Domestic Mail Only

Y
t

SENTE

ZR: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

' Complets items 1, 2, and 3.
. Print your name and address on the reverse
: so that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mallplece,
or on the front if space pemmits,

8377 5434

Marathon Qil Corporan
Attn: Matt Brown

5555 San Felipe St.
Houston, TX 77056

1?7 1450 000G

-

: LGN TB0-NT 00007
Pa Form 3800, April 2015 P& T530-07 00

Qe Agverse 1or Instructions

j 1._ Article Addressed to:

A. Signature

X ()/— C/M. 0 pgrs

B. Recelved by (Printed Nams)
b e

Marathon Oil- Lorporatlon
Attn: Matt Brown
B 5555 San Felipe St.~
Houston, TX 77056

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1
if YES, enter dellvery address below: © [] No

9590 9402 2942 7094 6385 69 /

I N Adlnla A e~ l'nnncfnr ﬁnm.ennlfl!n

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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Pennzoil 32 Fed No. 131H, 132H - Offset Parties- Case No. 15794 & Case No.
15795 - '

Black Stone Energy Co, LLC
1001 Fannin St, Suite 2020
Houston, TX 77002

Cibola Land Corp.
P.O. Box 1608
Albuquerque, NM 87103

David Petroleum Corp.
116 W. 1st St.
Roswell, NM 88201

EOG A Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

Jalapeno Corp.
P.O. Box 1608
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Colin R. McMiillan
118 W. Ist St.
Roswell, NM 88201

McMiillan Production Co, Inc.
118 W. 1st St. '
Roswell, NM 88201

Mineral Investment Corp.
3000 Wilcrest #145
Houston, TX 77042

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC
5400 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Oxy Y-1 Co.
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227

Permian Exploration Corp.
116 W. 1st St.
Roswell, NM 88201

Santo Legado, LLC




P.O. Box 1020
Artesia, NM 88211

Sharbro Energy, LLC
P.O. Box 840
Artesia, NM 88211

Yates Energy Corp.
P.O. Box 2323
Roswell, NM 88202

Roper Family Properties, Ltd.
4607 W. Industrial Ave.
Midland, TX 79703

Angela Brown Management Trust
P. O. Box 226270
Dallas, TX 75222

Don G. Furr
1904 Vicksburg Ave.
Lubbock TX, 79407

Roy K. Furr
1904 Vicksburg Ave.
Lubbock TX, 79407

Rose Shelley Furr Hall
1904 Vicksburg Ave.
Lubbock TX, 79407

Trigg Oil & Gas, LP
P.O. Box 520
Roswell, NM 88202

EOG Resources Assets, LLC
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

EOG Y Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

Jetta X-2,LP
777 Taylor St, Suite P1
Fort Worth TX, 76102

Jetta Operating Co, Inc.
777 Taylor St, Suite P1




Fort Worth TX, 76102

Explorers Petroleum Corp.
P.O. Box 1933
Roswell, NM 88202

Spiral Inc.
P.O. Box 1933
Roswell, NM 88202

Mewbourne Qil Co.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

COG Operating, LLC
600 W. lllinois Ave
Midland, TX 79701

Concho Oil & Gas, LLC
600 W. Illinois Ave
Midland, TX 79701

Mewbourne Development Corp.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

CWM 2000-B 11, Ltd.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

3MG Corp.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

Mewbourne Energy Partners 04-A, LP
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

Read & Stevens, Inc.
P. 0. Box 1518
Roswell, NM 88202

Stelaron, Inc.
500 S. Taylor St. Unit 234
Amarillo, TX 79101

Devon Energy Production Co, LP
333 W. Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102




Cimarex Energy Co.
600 N. Marienfield St, Suite 600
Midland, TX 79701

EOG M Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210
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Q F F | C i @ Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B. Regbived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery _
~ or on the front If space permits. J DNROE. -154)7 .
I |pertied MalFeo U1, Aicle Addressed to: ..~ 1| p.1s delivery address different fromi tem 17 L1 Ye§
0 BT e e L if YES, enter delivery address below: [ 'No’ ._
=) CElomitonitininsi R ! COG Operating, LLC e ;
= 1 600 W. 1llinois Ave | :
- /| Midland, TX 79701 '
o ;o i
n . Vo ‘ !
o COG Operating, P . - -~
. . ) N - - = 3 seNl L
~ 600 W. Illinois Ave _ - - ”“"“‘,:g?ewmm g:ﬂe;mwm
= Midland, TX 79701 ) s Sy ey D g e
2 fsves 71 95909402 2002 6123 0724 29 ) Golichon palvany 0 o
5 Do . . "', 2. Article Numhar (Tmnsfar fram sandeas lahal. Dconsumnnenveyy Restricted Delivery g"ﬂm:,,"m
o | =1 42 iy Sasaten
PS Form 3800, Apnl 2015 #RM T340 12:000 264/ See Reversa tor insu .- ?DL? quu DDDU BB?? 5 m}“ﬂkﬁ@ i Wmd De“v?r' )
| P8 Form 3811, Juy 2015 PSN 753002-000-8058 - _ Domestlp Return §
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U.S. Postai Service”

Domestic Mail Only

8377 q43c

2017 1450 DDDD

PS Form 3800, April 2015 8K THAO

U.S. Postal Service”

Concho Oil & Gas)Nu
600 W. [llinois Ave
Midland, TX 79701

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

RKREANDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

#& Complete items ¥, 2,anidl 3.

nature
8 Print your name and address on the reverse %\(\ W EIAgsnt :
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECE‘PT , so that we can retum the card to you. ) drpssee
i Mai - e oy : B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B, R"#“’e" by (Printod Name) ofDienvery
' | oron the front if space permits. , g “,l‘” l") 7
~ 1._ Articla. Addressed to: } D. lsdeﬂyeryaddmssd]ﬂerentfmmltem‘l? OYes: '
. If YES, enter delivery address below:  [] No -
‘" Concho Oil & Gas, LL.C
! 600 W. Illinois Ave
!; Midland, TX 79701 \
I
{'\
: 3. Service Type DPrlomyMaﬂBq:ras@
- e e 0 Adut Sgnaturo O Registered Mail™
_ - Signature Restricted Dellvery nwmwm
;95909 402 5002 6123 07 /] ngmﬂ%ﬁ%mmoem ORstumBecolptor -
—— 9590 9402 2002 6123 0724 12 I Certffed I 3‘;"&:", - mgdg.; -
......... 4‘ 2. Article Number (Transfar fram sandna lahah 7 Patiemt oo Delivery O a m"ﬂ“"ﬂﬂ .
....... - 7017 1450 0000 8377 HHBE ;_mnwmmx it H,mm,mw °"
_ : 7S Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-6053 Domestic Retur Rg
o ind O0a7 Qpa Roverse o1 "S“~- - e —_— .- _

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

PS Form 3800, Aprit 2015 e G50 R U=

| @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
E Domestic Mail Only TR S 2H . W Print your name and address on the reverse
m ivery information, visit : i - so that we can return the card to you. Addressee
o IR ¥N m Attach this card o the back of the mallplecs, C.D
~ O F F ! ¢ - _ oronthefmntlfspacepennlts. ‘ (? /5 /7
- {EeeaMalFee . T - ) 5deﬂve:ylad&kd:ﬂmﬂﬂomhm1? Oyes
0 ,__, g : Mewbourne Development YES, enter delivery addressbelow: [ No °
) ) Rstum Recelpt (rardcopy) | Corp.
g gmmmniwwmv : . ']';‘(1) Box 7698

Signature Required v -

o Usps :
- Mewbourne Developit - [a Senvicaype 3 Priofty Mall Broress
|

e — o [ ey SRR ..
- P.O. Box 76 9590 9402 2942 7094 637180 qcaﬂﬁedmnesumnemm £3 Retum Regelpt for
E o Tyler, TX 75711 i

. AV s L v b mbnn ).

D c°“°°t on Deﬂvaty Restricted Mmmmmﬂ

Feencvm;eu)nlnw ?ul? ]'HSD DDUD 53?? HBHD !ﬂ? WW W%.n;ﬂm@aﬂm
] 'iﬁﬂﬂémﬂvﬁv,?m,? P3N 7530-02-000-8053
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mall Only

For delivery mform-mon vis| Pennged 2H
Casp/& ,'19# - 1
OFFIC Y

Certified Mall ==
=) o5
s /3 -
ces & Fess (chack bax, add fag) 3
< Racelpt (hardcopy) $
[ Certified Mal Restrigted Defivery & __] Here
] Aduh Signature Requtred $
(O Adutt Signature Restricted Dellvery $
Postage ‘\v/

Us
s CWM 2000-B II, Li:
St p.O. Box 7698
St Tyler, TX 75711

PS Form 3800, April 2015 FSN 7530 in.000-604, See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

SEMNDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

: f.; Domestic Mail Only & Complete items 1, 2, and 3. - ot
m Pennzoil l3lH 132H : W Print your name and address on the reverse X J1¢ ml:l . l
Ll forceloryinformation. i Case Nowrh5791 15795@ so that we can return the card to you. % ofressen
~ O F F I C . ® Attach this card to the back of the mallplecs, B, Byreiveg.by (Printed Name) o piery |
~ P ; or on the front if space permits. g /
by ‘ " o ' 1] D. 1s deverl address different from tem 1?2 I Yes
© K YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Q, .. 3MG Corp. ‘ :
= . P.0.Box 7698 o
o (| Tyler, TX 75711 ' k
alp ; N ! !
2| 3 N
. P . ‘ - ‘
e e Tyler, TX 75711 | T g natur Resticted Delvy 1 Ristared Ml Resrited
Qe e i 9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 03 “ 3 Gartiied Mal Restrotod Dellvery O Ratum Recelptfar ,
O el 2IP4® ‘ \ 7. Armicla Numiber (franster from.servicelabell 13 Gotlect an Delivery Restrtctad nggﬁg redton
PS Form 3800, Apnil 2015 'S8, 2% 3002006 904/ Ser Reverse 1or lnsirtc._p. I' :,_ .- ?u]'? ll" 5 D DBDD Ba?? qah l. - PWW P \Wml"‘?l
1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestlo Return Fileeipt ;
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UU.S. Postal Service”

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

[ e e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
WIRC | Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLFETE THIS SECTION OM DELIV ZRY

WYR  omestic Mail Only so that we can retum the card to you. X g
Py I W Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, B, Reggived by (Printed Neme) 7“ “‘""y '
o _or on the front Iif space permits. 22 3
D.Is different from ftem 12
~ Meivbourne Energy Partners If YES, enter delivery address below: nv_b
m 04-, LP ,
o P.OkBox 7698
= Tyfés, TX 75711 :
o ML
ok _
Al £ A St ”""“""”’“W
T |Gt Sigtur sttt Davery mwwwm
~ @ : 9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 10 ¢ | Certifid Mall Restrioted Deiivery o
= PO BOX 7698 """"""" p— — — — n?mmmwmmnvﬂ‘%%men“l
=] Tyler, TX 75711 .. <7 3017 1450 DODD 8377 A2ve Mo £1 Sgnature Coflmeton
r~ > ! ?Dl? 1450 000 AT e la\lnesytoﬁadbeﬂvery i\ Resttod Dy~
. 'PSFam§§11.ame2015PSNZS§OtO?-QQQ§9§3 o Domestic Returt Recelpt |
{ & T S T ki
Postal Se e " i
| . N MAIL® R . ® Complete jtems'1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
N Dome 0 ® Print your name and address on the reverse s L
< Pennzos I s0 that we can return the card to you. £ b NS __)_I:“f\'_aﬂei
T Case Ng 4&7 B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, ived by/Prinfod Ngmely ) Delivery -
~ O F F l C ' or on the front if space permits, e
r~ A 1, e s D ';Yss,mmw ] : L:‘
) ‘ : i . N &) BJQ
Z ' , A\ 00 | Read& Stevens, Inc. W\
S O 1| AUG b | P OIBox 1518 <.9828>~
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Achidt Rlrnghirs Ractrintad Natuan: € B
= N P ‘ \
T d & St Inc /ﬂ o : "
x 1§ Rea evens, Inc. us 27! 3. Service Type ' Dmmﬂw
. P.0.Box 1518 1 Acut Slonatir Restrictod
S 1L, NM 88202 — i e e
=1 Roswell, NM 88202 i 9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 27 ‘DGerﬂﬂedMaﬂResh'lotadDenvaty O Retum Recopar |
r\_ . 1 —mmaloe £ . - n_enna-n.u- qdm?'i Eg: '
[City: Stats; 2IPi4 ™ ‘ I 7Ul7 1450 pooo 8377 9289 "j"‘f‘iyﬁ"?"’ sxm
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u.s. Postal gervice R
CERTIFIED MAIL® R

Domestic Mail Only

RC
nzOl\ 13\
Pen 94,157

500 S. Taylor St
Amarillo, TX 79101

e

Ps)-nrnABOD yrih 2015 &5 “540-02 DO P04 See Reve
° 3 Ay 2015 s

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL? RECEIPT

arse for nstuuit "

n JLK/MRC

‘:‘r' o o o 31H, 132H

r\

~ OFFI —

- [Cortiied Mall Fee j

m O\ =

0 & (check fes 83 \

oo | | 7]
Signature Recuired S_k___ :

e gm&m d $ \ :

0 [fos .

Dl Devon Ener Mo |

i LP Usps o

r [ 333 W. Sheridan Ave. - ;

0 s Oklahoma City, OK 73102 4

.....-.-;g
&I, waear

. lm Prlrttthztomnameandag‘drassonmeraverse
. SO we can return the card to you
xé’w 579 W 795@ =

I oron the front If space permits.

SEMDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

" o Complets items 1,2, and 3.

" & Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

oA

;@ Aftach this'card to the back of the mallpiecs,
or on the front if space permils.

B. Recelved by (Printed Name)

. 1. Article Addrassad n: . .

D. lsdeﬂvetyadd:assdlfferentfmmlbem

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Completa items 1, 2, and 3.

Attach this card to the back of the mallplece.

! | Stelaron, Inc. HYES, entar dellvery address
t 500 S. Taylor St. Unit 234 7
i Amarillo, TX 79101 ~ -
i "l = 5}
- . 3. Service Type 1l )
. B AN Sigraime BRenyunsime
i V0 [u] wm@mmﬂm um&mam-
9590 9402 2942 7094 6371 11 A nmedmwmmw 11 Retym Rocolptfer '
? Auata an mahmnmsemcem - Eﬁﬂﬂgﬂn;:wméylwmdw o lgﬁatummmu |
. P01?7 1450 000D 8377 7735 inesebietosoiy 111 1] Remmsomeny
\ PS Form 3611, July_z_g1_§ PSN 7630-02-000-0058- Domesflo Retumn-nelpt

Devon Energy Production Co,
LP

333 W. Sheridan Ave. ..
_Q,-k,lahsma;Cmf‘"ifi?K 7}'13&.

3 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-6053
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U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS 3ECTION
; & Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
« B Print your name and address on the reverse

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT | Attty ot o the card o you.
W Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A 8

B. Recslv (Printad Name) )

89S

[N

600 N. Marienfield St, Suite 6§00

¢ 1. Article Addressed To:

Cimarex Energy Co:

600 N.-Marienfield $f; Suite 600"

Midland, TX 79701.

9590 9402 2042 7094 b3/ ; oo

s : ;%—/7
D."ls delivery address different from item 12
If YES, enter delivery address below: Chde

Midland, TX 79701

I
............... 1
L.

7017 1450 000D 8377 7599

| 7 Asinta Niimhar fansfor from service labe)

7017 1450 Oopg azse ?5% " pheamavabay
PSFotm3811 July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 '

P35 Form 3800, April 2015 P 250 a2 0n0-604 Soe Raverse for insinicg

U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

so that we can retumn the card to you.

" @ Attach this card to the back-of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permﬂs.

P i

3. - ~
e
TN~ e
l'g 83?.&'3 DelNeryResMetedVDan;gy i
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L ]

' m Complete jtems 1,2, and 3. natirre )
* W Print your name and address on the reverse

B
/ - [} Addresse

' §//(7Pd_n28ﬂ'ame) C. Dteof Qjiver:
@m 3 i

8377 7k05

[ Adutt Signature d Deallvery $ AN

EOGM Resourées,\‘nc@s/ |
105 S. 4th St.

7017 1450 000(

% Artesia, NM 88210
Sh

EOG M Resources Inc
105 S. 4th St.

Artesia, NM 88210

9590 9402 2942 7094 6371 42

D. lsdenveryaiﬁmdmaantfmmwemﬁ’
If YES, enter delivery address below: [} No

[ Priority Mall 8press®

3. Service Type
a 4 or Mall™
Signature Restricted Delivary O ed Mall Restricte
od Mail®

Clly; onue, zrra~

i

Adtirla Nionhar /Tranc® D

a/gcerﬁﬂdeallRestmedDanvuy Recalptfor
Callact on Dellvary

- ot Deﬂvawaed. mmmn
?Dl’? lHSD DUDD 63'?'? 7L05 . @ zmﬂmam omeion

| Gover 50" s vy

PS Form 3800, April 2015 P&, =000 OuG-9037

See Reversa for Insttecuons

PS F&rm 381 1 July 201spsuvqso,02,oqo-soss

Domesto negu_neoetpt




Pennzoil Fed No. 131H, 132H, 201H - Pooled Party- Case No. 15794, Case No.
15795, Case No. 15796 S - _ |

Marathon Qil Corporation
Attn: Matt Brown

5555 San Felipe St.
Houston, TX 77056




U.S. Postal Servic

CERTIFIED I\l\A\Lj RECEIPT

l':|"-| Domestic Mail Only ‘

-3'_, delivery information. Cal;:r:;o s , h
s &/

™~

m

Mg

a

= [} Aduh Signatwre

o] Post? .
T B  Marathon Oil Corporad
s Attn: Matt Brown

= sem. 5555 San Felipe St.

8 ¥ Houston, TX 77056

iy, —— -

P Form 3800, Apni 2015 P T8I0 07

100-8047

. W Aftach this card to the back of the mallplece,

1. Article Addressed to:

., 3555 San Felipe St.

NTMER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

* ® Camplete items 1, 2, and 3.

© M Prdnt your name and address on the reverse
: so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

D/v C/M | DAdd

BReceredby inted Name)
fﬂ%lm:-,

Marathon Oil-Corporation
Attn: Matt Brown

Houston, TX 77056 °

TN

D. lsdeuvezyeudramdmemnfmmnemw’ ¥ves
if YES, enter delivery address below: = [ No

Qe Reverse 1o7 Ingtruchicts

|3, Senvk -
| - 0 A Slgans G Rogetirodtiate
_ » u} mnmmuoemry DmadMaﬂﬂeeﬂc!adv
| 9590 9402 2942 7094 638569 | Egm"mmﬂ“‘,;,“mm ”“‘”"“W"'»”F t
- 571 1A At Atiatnar Mlanofar fmm candra lahal) ;__ DOoﬂecton Deﬂvavyﬁqsmmd Ummgm
et 7017 1450 0000 8377 5434 M e oy
\

\

_PS Form 3811, Jly 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053




.
: !

Pennzoil 32 Fed No. 131H, 132H - Offset Parties- Case No. 15794 & Case No.
15795 ' "

Black Stone Energy Co, LLC
1001 Fannin St, Suite 2020
Houston, TX 77002

Cibola Land Corp.
P.O. Box 1608
Albuquerque, NM 87103

David Petroleum Corp.
116 W. 1st St.
Roswell, NM 88201

EOG A Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

Jalapeno Corp.
P.O. Box 1608
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Colin R. McMillan
118 W. Ist St.
Roswell, NM 88201

McMillan Production Co, Inc.
118 W. 1st St. '
Roswell, NM 88201

Mineral Investment Corp.
3000 Wilcrest #145
Houston, TX 77042

MRC Delaware Resources, LL.C
5400 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Oxy Y-1 Co.
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227

Permian Exploration Corp.
116 W. 1Ist St.
Roswell, NM 88201

Santo Legado, LLC




P.O.Box 1020
Artesia, NM 88211

Sharbro Energy, LLC
P.O. Box 840
Artesia, NM 88211

Yates Energy Corp.
P.O. Box 2323
Roswell, NM 88202

Roper Family Properties, Ltd.
4607 W. Industrial Ave.
Midland, TX 79703

Angela Brown Management Trust
P. O. Box 226270
Dallas, TX 75222

Don G. Furr
1904 Vicksburg Ave.
Lubbock TX, 79407

Roy K. Furr
1904 Vicksburg Ave.
Lubbock TX, 79407

Rose Shelley Furr Hall
1904 Vicksburg Ave.
Lubbock TX, 79407

Trigg Oil & Gas, LP
P.O. Box 520
Roswell, NM 88202

EOG Resources Assets, LLC
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

EOG Y Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

Jetta X-2, LP
777 Taylor St, Suite P1
Fort Worth TX, 76102

Jetta Operating Co, Inc.
777 Taylor St, Suite P1




Fort Worth TX, 76102

Explorers Petroleum Corp.
P.O. Box 1933
Roswell, NM 88202

Spiral Inc.
P.O. Box 1933
Roswell, NM 88202

Mewbourne Oil Co.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

COG Operating, LLC
600 W. Illinois Ave
Midland, TX 79701

Concho Oil & Gas, LLC
600 W. Illinois Ave
Midland, TX 79701

Mewbourne Development Corp.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

CWM 2000-B II, Ltd.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

3MG Corp.
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

Mewbourne Energy Partners 04-A, LP
P.O. Box 7698 :
Tyler, TX 75711

Read & Stevens, Inc.
P. O. Box 1518
Roswell, NM 88202

Stelaron, Inc.
500 S. Taylor St. Unit 234
Amarillo, TX 79101

Devon Energy Production Co, LP
333 W. Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102




Cimarex Energy Co.
600 N. Marienfield St, Suite 600
Midland, TX 79701

EOG M Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

[ Cortified Mzl Restrictod Delvery  $
[ Adut Signature Required $
[ Acutt Signature Restrioted Dellvery $

%

1001 Fannin St, Suite 2020

2017 1450 0000 8377 5427

2 2 g°

7
Black Stone Energy Cos

.
Houston, TX 77002 -

clivery information. visit S LTSRN PR YOVS j
O F F1C /g pemmmrigehe |
Certified Mall Fee \ O\
&Fe?(mokmué a(s
Srm oy 4 LA

i

" m Complets items 1, 2, and 3.
.M Print your name and address on the reverse

31%-3ER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

so that we can retumn the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,
or on the front if space permits,

: 1. Arfinla Addrassed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 12" 3 Yes/
" KYES, enter delivery address below: [

Black: Stone Engrgy Co, LLC
1001:FannifiB#§S uite 2020
Houston, TX" %02

R -.l
cmwimi@! VR PSS INATION 1T 41 s

""9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 65

® Complets items 1, 2, and 3, - A ;‘:7“5 /ﬂ
. A Print your name and address on the reverse A /
*" 8o that we can return the card to you, . X W&/a oadd

Cibola Land Corp.
P.O. Box 1608

Albuquerque, NM 87103

7017 1450 0000 8377 5410

P'S Form 3800, April 2015 psiy 7530-02-000-8047

2 Aviinlo Nimhar (Tmnsfer from.service label)

70X7 1450 00DOQ a837°7 SHE?
PS Form 3811, July 2915 PSN 7530-02-000-8063

{ W Attach this'card to the back of the mallplece, .

1 Agent
[ Addresges

or on the front if space permiits.

-

............

See Reverse for Instrucuons

| 1. Article Addressed to:

Cibola Land Corp.
P.O. Box 1608
Albuquerque, NM 87103

a Signaturd Bdatictod T ¢ -
9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 72 /ﬁwfﬂﬂgm INCTRTN . .

)

1 5. Arinla Mxmhnrmansfarﬁnmsandoslaban

£ Gl o vy st ey 2 B G
ect on 0

Slgnature Confimatian
nﬂesmmd.vqﬂvery ’

?017; 14500000 53??_ 5410 :'Z'SWMW !
; PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 S

hDomes‘ﬂoRe@n'qRew_!t )

L VY NV A
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G

o
For delivery information. vi Cas r 94‘ 15795

B Completa items 3, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,

or on the front if space permlts.

O Agene
L) Adémsses
ed Namsg) C. Date of Dglivery

e AUG 11 207

David Petroleum Corp. .
116 W. 1st St. —
Roswell, NM 88201 “

A Audlala A cldunnand bas - .

David Petroleum Corp.
116 W. 1st St.
Roswell, NM 88201

9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 89

IfYES. entsrdellvery address below: [JNo

7

7017 1450 0000 &3?? 5403

.........

PS Form 3800, April 2018 PSN 7530.07 nii-ape” R Reverss 1or Nistruct

"5 Arie Numier firansior from senioalabel | :
2017 1450 0000 8377 5403 @ e

, . ——]
3. Service Type 1 Priorty Mall )
O Adut O Registared
a ‘Signature Resticted Dellvery umaam‘mmeu
Certified Mall®
gmwmwwwh ’
onDellvery .
8 Confirmiation™ <
01 Collect on Dellvery Restricted usumconﬂnwm

e —
j PS Form 3811, July 2015 PBN.7630-02-000-9053

U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only Je oAl v

For delnvery information. visi

OFFIC

Certified Mall Fee

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

: "W Pfint your name and address on the reverse

so that we can retum the card to you.

; B Attach this card to the back of the maliplece,

\
%&Mm&&es(mma:d g 'G ; ’ -

I Retum Recetpt

¥
EOG A Resources, USPS !
!

105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

*01? 1450 0000 8377 5397

am,

or on the front If space permHs.

1 -Article Addressed 1o

EOG A Resources, Inc.
105 S. 4th St.
Artesia, NM 88210

9590 9402 2942 7094 6372 96

PS Form 3800, Apnl 2015 P8 630609 v *

S=n Reversa for Instruch

| 2- Articla Nyimbher (Transfer from servica lgbell . . o
7017 1450 0000 8377 5397  ikosrdsoshin’ nﬂmwm

3. Service Type . nmnﬁ i
E,' Signatura Rastricted Dalivery E Maumwm
Cartifled Mall® . l

/gowmmwnauvay for
_gponectonbenmynssmmd

%
' P8 Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domasﬂcﬁemmltualpt :




U.S. Postal Service™

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

@ ® Complétetems 1, 2, and 3. :
~ CERTIFIED MAILZ | W Print your name and address on the reverse. Eﬁﬂ:"t
il Domestic Mail Only 4 so that we can retum the card to you. c Dmofnr:w .
; Cs n Attaac:rihthl';‘.vo carctif to the back 0“; the mallplece, ’ "
or on the front if space perm '
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) Explorers Petroleus CupprS | ) Cartoa Al ”ne Mal Repkid
~ P.O. Box 1933 _— 9590 9402 2002 6123 0724 50 gmﬁrgmwm R"‘?‘,s;"”""‘
L . T -+ Dalvery Restcted Delivery Confirmdtien™ -
S Roswell, NM 88202 ~===" 7017 1450 0ODD 8377 TS i s oo
' y PS Farm 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9063 Domestio Retun Rm‘
PS Form 3800, April 2015 158 "5 10 02+ on 904 Fae Boverse (Or Istrie e o U SV
U.S. Postal Service R L SR BT
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0 oo Faes B b g ..’ Spiral I “* ~7]{ D.Is delivery adcress differont 14U v
o Receipt " i piral Inc. If YES, enter dalivery address
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7017 1450 OODD 8377 9418

U.S. Postal Service”

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT B Print your name and address on the reverse
Domestic Mail Only K/MRC so that we can return the card to you.

Wl - e

ol

. Pe ringhes ;1 @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

the front if space permits.
Case, 94, |5795 SE‘::W cad ¥
OFELC /) -

| Mewbourne Oil Co.
- P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

Mewbourne Qil Co.-
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

i
9590 9402 2002 6123 0724 36

D. Is delively dlﬁefentfmml!amﬂ T Yes:
if YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No .

3. Service Type - ElPrhﬂtyMaﬂera@
[ Adult Signature
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Sign '
O Agbat

i 1. Article Addressed to:

| COG Operating, LLC
I} 600 W. lllinois Ave
!

Midland, TX 79701

COG Operating, » ' i
600 W. Illinois Ave ;
Midland, TX 79701

2p17 1450 000D 8377 945
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7 N

. i so that we can return the card to you.

1] tic Mail Only ) N . B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
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I _OFFICAhc S

l‘\-

m

0
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' 600 W, Illinois Ave
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2-14-1

kil

...... NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

S Form 3800, Aprit 201 5 DN, ¢ HA0 a2 00U

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| ® Complets jtems 1, 2, and 3. A. Sigijft Q/ '
(o] . 1 Onl T e AR . M Print your name and address on the reverse ﬂg" T
x Domestic I n(yn e 2H | 5o that we can retum the card to you. x // Z DA"""’””'
Al rordetivery inford p g NT2] W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, N"m’) '
N O F FI1Q. 4 oronthefrontifspaoepennﬂs. (? J '
- [Gariifid Mall Fee 1 CoT S D. ?m“ﬁn%@w ,.
m : dress
R e T T i b Mewbourne DeVG'OPment = e e
_ B e oo | Corp.
g Emﬁwm 1) ‘ j ] P. 0. Box 7698
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, ?Dl? 1450 0000 63'?? '33‘”3
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® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the maliplecs, B_R

oron the front if space permits.

Meivbourne Energy Partners
04-A, LP

P.Q%Box 7698

Tylg, TX 75711
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ved by (Printed Name)
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C. 7te pelivery
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dress different from item 1?
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or on the front If space permits
1 Articla Addracsed tn: . .

.. @ Print your name and address on the reverse

_M . m Aftach this card tothe b
95@) ’ o the back of the malilplece,

B. RW by (Printed Nams) C. 76’of ‘

Stelaron, Inc.

.- 500 8. Taylor St. Unit 234
“ 1 Amarillo, TX 79101

500 S. Taylor St

oL j 9590 9402 2942 7094 6371 11
Amarillo, TX 79101 =
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7017 1450 0000 8377

. 2 -Atial~ Mumbar (Tnsfonfmm service Jabel); - .

[ Collsct on Delivery
0 Collect on Dellvery Restricted Dslivery A2 Signature

ru-...-l-h.u

?-?35 nw‘,ﬁqp@wunﬁﬂm

s, PS Form 38N, me £015 PSN 7530-02-000-9058
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Oklahoma City, OK 73102
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U.S. Postal Service”
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0 For delivery information. visi Penp R ! ‘:EHN ¥ A ) 2 SPaoe permns. -
r~ Y Caspg/RoM 3794 {5 ; 1 Article Addressed o:
~ OFFI1C . A0 ‘ , ,
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Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss.

Danny Fietcher, being first duly
sworn, on oath says:

That he is the Publisher of the
Carlsbad Current-Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the
City of Carisbad, in said county of
Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly
qualified newspaper under the laws
of the State wherein legal notices
and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice
attached hereto was published in the
regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

August 16 2017

That the cost of publication is
$146.84 and that payment thereof

. ‘CaseNo.15794: ‘Ap-
O L
TATE OF NEW MEXICO for @ non-standsrd
PR HAE St
: ggsomgs ﬂooling', Eddy gou Y,
-DEPARTMEN New Mexico. Apn:'{
O Ve IO e auta seake o
' X ] ay an
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICQ .order (1) creating a
non-standard, gGO-
The State of New 3Cre, moré or less,
Mexico through its OIl - 5paciig -and- proration
Conservation " Divislon -Unit comprised of the
hereby glves notice N/2 N/2 of Sectlon 22,
pursuant to law- and Townshlp 20 South,
he Rules and Regila- Range 29 East, ‘Eddy
tiens of the Division of 99“'“2}’-- New Mexico
earing. so b8 PP  Comttod. Jtarenis
'8:15 AM. on Augu:f in the Bone Spring. for-
g. 2‘01_1{ in the Ol mation undeé 219 this
Conservation Division acreage. aid  non-
H,earlng-Re_‘dnréﬁtvElgg standard unit is to be
SIS dedted "l S
e - New : he 3 F|
before an. exaei: Pennzoll 32 Fed N
guly appoint for ‘the 131 Well, which wil
heating. If you are an be horizontally drilled
Indhvidual with a disa- from a surface loca-
T Rl (e o, 0%
feader, - ). : ecs
qualified slgj:p I:r:- tion 33 to a ,stgndard
guageth;tt;zrpret,er. or P°t§‘,’1m n‘-’v"f/l;bﬁavt’}%
any o - of aux- in the /
E,é’;y ald or service 1y Wnt D) of Section 32.
? " or particl e completed inter-
et P o s well wi
otagrarng, peds® remain  within the
idsor at . 330-foot standard off-
&ggﬁhraghégsﬁﬁé set required by the
New, - Mexico. 2 Rl -Tules. Also to be con-
Network: 1 _800-‘-559¥v':sldered will be the
1779 by August 21, Sost of drilling and
2017.” Publlc docy? ComPleting: said” well
ments' including the and the allocatian of
agenda and minutes, ?&‘éll ggsatctag?rgggraatf
Sglr"louge prg\cl:?eesglbllgf- fig costs and charges
forms, Please contact ifor upen ":;s‘m?\;, c:ezlg
Florene Davidson if a'p; UdUCﬂO?I Coa acor
summary or other:; operator of tlgzpvavre‘ﬁ
prel of daccesslble.:-aha a 200% charge
orm Is needed. “far risk involved In
E OF drilling said well. Sajd
VEX g, 4area is located ap:
All named parties and POETSEY, AL Tk

sons having any ",
right, title, Interest or NM-
cfalri in the following.
cases and notice
to the public.

(NOTE: All land de-
scriptions hereln refer
to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian

- /¥ e KLl f fg L1 whether or not so stated.)
' — . : To:  Marathon Oil
My commission Expires : Corporation. . -

Notary Public

_ OFFICIAL SEAL
CYNTHIA ARREDONDO -

Notary. Public
State of New Maxico .
My Comm. Expires 20/ <

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 9
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCT TON CO.
Hearing Date: August 31,2017




Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss.

Danny Fletcher, being first duly
swom, on oath says:

That he is the Publisher of the
Carlsbad Current-Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the
City of Carlsbad, in said county of
Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly
qualified newspaper under the laws
of the State wherein legal notices
and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice
attached hereto was published in the
regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

August 16 2017

That the cost of publication is
$143.51 and that payment thereof

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this,_fSday of J f F,ﬁ‘.‘ii Y

"/

My commission Expires 21// 3 M

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CYNTHIA ARREDONDO
Notary Public
: _ State of New Mexico .
"My Comm. Expires £

puisuant to faw an

August 16, 2017

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS
AND NATURAL
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
OiL CONSERVATION

DIVISION
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO

The State of New
Mexico through its Oil

‘Conservation Division

hereby gives notice

the Rules and Regula-
tions of the Division. of
the following public
hearing to be held at
8:15 AM, on August
31, 2017, in the Ol
Conservation Division
Hearing Room at 1220
South St. Francis, San-
ta Fe, New Mexico,
before an examiner

duly appoint for the 132H

hearing. If you are an
individual with a disa-

. O or
ngltl‘gﬂ“on Company
for a: non-standard
spacing apd proration
unlt'_ and ‘compulsory
pooling, Eddy County,
New %ﬂexleo Appli-
cant in the above-
styled cause seeks an
order (1) creating a
non-standard, 60-
acre, more or less,
spacing and proration
unit comprised of the
S/2 Nf2-of Section 32, -

d Township 20. South,

Range 29 East, Eddy-’
County, New Mexico
and (2) pooling all un-
committed interests
in the Bone Srrring for-
mation underlying this
acreage. Saild non-
standard unit Is to be
dedicated to appli-
cant's proposed
Pennzoll 32 Fed No.

e Sw/a4
NW/4 (Unit E) of Sec-
tion 33 to:a standard

bility who is In need of bottom hole location
a reader, amplifier, in the SW/4 NW/4
qualified sign lan- (Unit E) of Section 32.
guage interpreter, or The completed inter-
any other form of aux- val for this well will
illary aid or service to remain within ]
attend or participate 330-foot standard off-
in the hearing, please set réquired by the
contact: Florene Da- rules. Also to be con-
vidson at 505-476- sidered will be the
3458 or through the cost of drilling and
New Mexico Relay completig said well
Network, 1-B00-659-iand the allocation of
1779 by August 21,the cost thereof as
2017. Public docu- well as actual operat-
ments including the’ing costs and charges
agenda and minutes, for supervision, desig-
can be provided in nation of Matador
various accessible’ Production Company’
forms. Please contact as operator of the well

Florene Davidson If a and a 200% charge

summary or other’

type of accessible
fo?m is needed.

[E OF
EW TO:
All riamed parties and
ersons having any
right, title, Interest or
clalm in the following
cases and notice
to the public.

(NOTE: All 'land de-
scriptions herein refer
to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

To: Marathon Oil
Corporation.

for risk Involved in
drilling said well. Said
area is located ap-
proximately 11 miles
Rgﬁrthaas_t of Carlstiad,

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 10
Submitted by:MATADOR PRODUCTION CO.
Hearing Date: August 31, 2017
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Getty; Bone Spring (Pool Code: 27470)
Structure Map
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Getty; Bone Spring (Pool Code: 27470)

Stratigraphic Cross Section A - A’
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Isopach Map
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Getty; Bone Spring (Pool Code: 27470)
Pennzoil 32 Fed 131H Completion

Pennzoil 32 Fed 131H
SURFACE HOLE 390 FNL & 220' FWL OF SEC 33-20S-29E
BOTTOMHOLE 330 FNL & 240' FWL OF SEC 32-20S-29E

[ DIAGRAM NOT DRAWN TO SCALE

I
WEST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E EAST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E *'

eRRIZIIIIIIIIIIIY 330 FROM WEST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E 330° FROM EAST LINE OF SEC 32-208-29E -zzozzzozzzozzioiy !

12

Pennzoil 32 Fed 131H PLAN WELL PATH

LAST PERFORATION NO CLOSER THAN 330’
FROM EAST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E

-

FIRST PERFORATION NO CLOSER THAN 330’
FROM WEST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E
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Getty; Bone Spring (Pool Code: 27470)
Pennzoil 32 Fed 132H Completion

Pennzoil 32 Fed 132H
SURFACE HOLE 2,060' FNL & 348' FWL OF SEC 33-20S-29E
BOTTOMHOLE 1,870' FNL & 240' FWL OF SEC 32-20S-29E
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Pennzoil 32 Fed 132H PLAN WELL PATH

LAST PERFORATION NO CLOSER THAN 330’
FROM EAST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E

FIRST PERFORATION NO CLOSER THAN 330’
FROM WEST LINE OF SEC 32-20S-29E
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